ARRL DX CW Contest Records Scores - US/Canada (Including 2019)

AREA CALL SCORE YEAR CLASS MODE
1 KeDQ 8,084,796 2013 S cw
2 N2NT 6,906,060 2013 S cw
3 K3CR (LZ4AX, op) 7,134,810 2013 S cw
4 K1TO 5,480,952 2003 S cw
5 N2IC 6,056,136 2014 S cw
6 W6YI (N6MJ, op) 4,447,926 2012 S cw
7 NORV 5,471,280 2015 S cw
8 NSAA 3,963,360 2013 S cw
9 WORE 5,063,502 2002 S cw
0 N2IC 4,902,660 2002 S cw
VE VY2TT (K6LA, op) 6,722,772 2013 S cw
1 K1zM 5,155,248 2015 SLP CW
2 N2NT (LU2AY, op) 2,836,095 2002 SLP CW
3  W3EF 3,258,270 2012 SLP CW
4 K4Xs (N2NL, op) 4,236,012 2001 SLP CW
5 N5AW 3,644,865 2015 SLP CW
6 K8PO 2,333,028 2002 SLP CW
7 WJ9B 1,861,986 2014 SLP CW
8 NSII 3,359,304 2014 SLP CW
9 NATZ 3,264,765 2015 SLP CW
0 KOSR 2,575,620 2002 SLP CW
VE VE3DZ 2,930,445 2016 SLP CW
1 K1zM 3,419,040 2001 SQRP CW
2 K2DM 1,375,836 2002 SQRP CW
3 K3PH 1,099,980 2013 SQRP CW
4 N4KG 1,288,950 2002 SQRP CW
5 K5RX 659,178 1991 SQRP CW
6 W6JTI 710,946 2002 SQRP CW
7 N7IR 795,795 2002 SQRP CW
8 KESM 793,968 2015 SQRP CW
9 KG9X 1,830,375 2002 SQRP CW
0 NOUR 772,548 2002 SQRP CW
VE VE3VN 1,062,990 2015 SQRP CW
1 K1zz 592,074 2001 S10 CW
2 K2SSs 503,754 2014 S10 CW
3 KA3SIO 305,025 1989 S10 CW
4  wazv 671,652 2002 S10 CW
5 K5RX 558,252 2002 S10 CW
6 WEYA 408,912 2002 S10 CW
7 N7KU (NJ6D, op) 449,400 2002 S10 CW
8 N9AG 594,243 2002 S10 CW
9 KONW 611,490 2002 S10 CW
0 K2wv 623,700 2002 S10 CW
VE VY2ZM 561,456 2014 S10 CW
1 NT1N 682,446 2000 S15 CW
2 Ku2M 678,870 2014 S15 CW
3 NY3A 678,252 2015 S15 CW
4 K3RV 714,015 2015 S15 CW
5 K5MR 523,050 2002 S15 CW
6 WEYA 508,482 2015 S15 CW
7 W7WA 477,651 2014 S15 CW
8 K8DX 628,290 2000 S15 CW
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KOXG (KROY, op)
K2VV (at K4vX)
VE6WQ (at VE6JY)

KQ2M
N2MF
NY3A
K4XS
K5MR
NI6W
W7WA
N8II
K9BGL
Kuicw
VE6WQ

NN1N
N2MF
W3BGN
W8JI (VE7Z0, op)
N800
N6IG
N7DD
K8LV
K9Z0
KeDbU (KeCL, op)
VE1JF

KT1V
K2XA
K3RR
N4PN
W5ZN
W6RJ
N6SS
K8MK
K9DX
KVeQ
VY2LZ (K1LZ, op)

K8PO
WW2Y
W3GH
wazv
K5RX
K6DDO
N6TR
N2EE (K3BU, op)
K9DX
KveQ
VY2ZM

KI16
AB3CX

AA3B

NQ4I (VE7Z0, op)
N2IC

W6GO (N6IG, op)
W7/DL30I (at W7ZzQ)

447,531
668,580
698,001

766,479
761,838
548,790
734,706
450,780
365,904
590, 208
565,113
428,328
611, 388
602,604

612, 054
570,114
483,084
804,996
501, 285
380, 820
390, 060
427,230
526,140
336,735
403, 245

328,383
256, 347
193,344
325, 422
221,970
70,584
71,458
173,826
215,004
172,854
356,034

91, 464
63,318
37,026

101,199
39,528

4,392
24,336
65,700
39,168
41,040

127,800

8,923,164
5,884,707
7,943,832
6,017,334
7,244,160
1,820,940
4,103,280

1999
2000
2000

2009
2014
2006
2014
1992
1989
2002
2005
2017
2010
2010

2012
2017
2014
2010
2019
2004
1997
2010
2010
2015
2004

2009
2011
1997
2009
2011
1988
2010
1998
2008
2019
2004

2009
2001
2009
2009
2011
1986
2010
2006
2006
2011
2002

2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
1997
2002

§15
§15
S15

S20
S20
S20
S20
S20
S20
S20
S20
S20
S20
S20

S40
S40
S40
S40
S$40
S$40
S40
S40
S40
S40
S40

S80
S80
S80
S80
S80
S80
S80
S80
S80
S80
S80

S$160
S$160
$160
$160
$160
$160
$160
S$160
S§160
S$160
S$160

SAH
SAH
SAH
SAH
SAH
SAH
SAH

Ccw
Ccw
cw

cw
cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
cw
Ccw

cw
cw
cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
Cw
Ccw
Ccw
cw

cw
cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
cw
Ccw

cw
Ccw
cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
Cw
Ccw
Ccw
cw

cw
cw
Ccw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
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W8MJ
K9NW
KOEU
VA2WA

N1EN
K2zC
KB3WD
K4Xs
N5DO
W6YX (N7MH, op)
KE7X
K8JJC
W9PA
AD1C
VA3DF

WiTW
N2CQ

NW3R (NH7C, op)
KR4AE

KH6KG/W5

K9YC

K7MK

K8ZT

WA9LEY

NTOZ

VE3UTT

K1iLZ
W2FU
W3BGN
W4AN
K5TR
W6XB
W7RN
K8AZ
AA9A
NONI
VE3UTT

K1XM
N2WKS
K3PH
WOSN
N5DO
W6YX
K2PO
W8UM
K9XD
KOUK
VE9OML

K1AR (at K1EA)
N2RM
N3RS
K4JA
K560
WGAX

4,081,194
3,299, 049
4,941,918
5,948,964

2,705,526
1,284,981
2,906,028
4,616,514
1,687,560

953,988
2,262,729
1,301,760
2,304,159
1,422,060
2,278,068

95, 040
72,369
31, 209

217,140

3,264

388, 020
21, 357

156,996
12,600
36, 309

300, 000

9,975,189
10,091,928
6,879,210
6,766,200
6,133,056
2,719,080
4,934,268
6,752,262
4,822,200
5,049,414
3,459, 855

3,263,382
2,990,016
2,594,241
2,879,550
2,172,576

200, 400
2,674,638

13,122
1,776,024
1,296,792
2,501,730

13,198,560
12,636,672
11,809, 854
12,587,652
10, 811, 604
5,295,528

2015
2011
2015
2014

2015
2013
2015
2013
2014
2018
2014
2012
2015
2014
2015

2018
2017
2018
2019
2019
2016
2016
2019
2019
2018
2018

2014
2015
2004
2001
2015
2015
2012
2002
2014
2002
2010

2015
2015
2014
2018
2015
2014
2014
2017
2014
2015
2015

2001
2001
2013
2004
2013
2001

SAH
SAH
SAH
SAH

SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL

SAQ
SAQ
SAQ
SAQ
SAQ
SAQ
SAQ
SAQ
SAQ
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SAQ

MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH
MSH

MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL
MSL

M2X
M2X
M2X
M2X
M2X
M2X

Ccw
Ccw
cw
cw

cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
cw
Ccw
cw

cw
cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
Cw
Ccw
Ccw
cw
cw

cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
cw
Ccw
cw

Ccw
cw
cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
Cw
Ccw
Ccw
cw
cw

cw
Ccw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
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W7RN
K8AZ
K9CT
KORF

VE3JM

KC1XX

W2FU
K3LR
NR4M
K5GO
N6RO
W7FU
K8cCC
K9NS
NONI

VE7UF

7,185,795
11,140,950
11,084,400
10,151, 295
9,612,504

17,542,008
12,919, 050
18,892,848
14,169,168
9,944,448
6,901,950
4,115,286
10, 998, 666
15,634,296
11,490, 840
2,064,825

2014
2014
2015
2015
2013

2002
2010
2014
2013
2002
2002
1979
2002
2002
2015
2002

M2X
M2X
M2X
M2X
M2X

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

Ccw
Ccw
cw
cw
cw

cw
Ccw
cw
Cw
cw
Ccw
Cw
cw
Ccw
cw
cw



